Subsequently reconsidered and again laid over. 
.Assistant Alderman Theiss called up 

G. O. 625, 
being a resolution as follows:

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is 
hereby authorized and directed to draw a war­
rant m favor of J. O’Neil, for the sum of two 
hundred and eleven ($211) dollars, to be in full 
for the annexed bill for duplicating the "Greeley 
Album,”  and charge the amount to the appro­
priation for "C ity Contingencies.”

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative— Assistant Aldermen Foley, Mur­

phy, Clancy, Keating, Wisser, Healy, Theiss,